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AetnaBetter Health’ of Florida

Clinical Payment, Coding and Policy Reminders

Dear Providers,

Aetna Better Health of Florida (ABHFL) regularly augment our clinical, payment and coding policy
positions as part of our ongoing policy review processes. In an effort to keep our providers informed,
please review the below Florida State Medicaid Policies that we have in place.

Florida State Medicaid Policies

Laboratory-Pathology Policy- Gastrointestinal Panels Testing (MMA/FHK)

According to our policy, which is based on CMS Policy, Gastrointestinal Panels testing of 12 or
more organisms (87507, 0097U) is only covered in critically ill or immunosuppressed patients.
When reported with a primary diagnosis, a required secondary diagnosis indicating a critically ill or
immunocompromised patient must be included.

Examples of primary diagnoses: Examples of secondary diagnoses:

e Acute abdomen (R10.0) ¢ Anemia due to antineoplastic

e Cholera (A00.0-A00.9) chemotherapy (D64.81)

e Diarrhea (R19.7) ¢ Human immunodeficiency virus (HIV)
e Paralyticileus (K56.0) disease (B20)

e Shigellosis (A03.0-A03.8) e Sequela of complication of immune

effector cellular therapy (T80.82XS)
e Severe sepsis with/without septic
shock (R65.20-R65.21)
e Transplanted organ and tissue status
(294.81-794.84)
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Drug and Biological Policy Processing and Policy Guidelines- National Drug Code (NDC)-
(MMA/FHK/LTSS)

Expired NDC Numbers-According to CMS policy, providers are required to report valid National
Drug Code (NDC) numbers for the given date of service. Therefore, when an NDC number has
been designated as expired it is only allowed to be reported for the “obsolete” period of 30 months
(913 days) set in the standard NDC reference sources. Once the expired NDC has surpassed the
obsolete time frame it is no longer considered valid and should not be reported.

CMS National Coverage Determinations (NCD) Policy- Acupuncture for Chronic Lower Back Pain
(MMA/FHK)

According to CMS policy, acupuncture services (20560-20561, 97810-97814) are only allowed for
patients with a diagnosis indicating chronic low back pain. Additionally, according to CMS policy,
acupuncture services can only be reported 20 times within a 12-month period.

Note: Acupuncture is an expanded benefit for our adult MMA members (age 21+), for this population
there is no frequency limitation and PA is required.

Thank youfor your continued participationin the Aetna Better Health of Florida network. Asalways, please
don’t hesitate to contact our Provider Services line if you have any questions at:

Phone: \j\MA: 1-800-441-5501
LTC: 1-844-645-7371
FHK: 1-844-528-5815

Email: FLMedicaidProviderRelations@aetna.com

Thank you,
Aetna Better Health of Florida
www.aetnabetterhealth.com/florida

CONFIDENTIALITYNOTICE: Thismessage intended only for the user of the individual orentity to which it isaddressed and may contain confidential and proprietary
information. If youare not the intended recipient of the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, youare hereby notified thatany
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you received his communicationinerror, please notify the senderat the phone numberabove.
NOTICETO RECIPIENT(S) OF INFORMATION: Information disclosed to you pertaining to alcohol or drugabuse treatment is protected by federal confidentiality rules (42 CFR
Part2), which prohibit any further disclosure of this information by youwithout expresswritten consent of the personto whom it pertains of as otherwise permitted by 42CFR
Part2. A generalauthorization for the release of medical or otherinformation is NOT sufficient for this purpose. The federalrules restrict any use of the information to criminally
investigate or prosecute any alcoholor drugabuse patient.

www.AetnaBetterHealth.com/Florida

FL-23-1-3


mailto:FLMedicaidProviderRelations@aetna.com
http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/florida
http://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/Florida

	PROVIDER BULLETIN  
	Clinical Payment, Coding and Policy Reminders 
	Florida State Medicaid Policies 



